

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	3003	\$10.00	30,030.00	\$7.50	22,522.50
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.62	\$4,000.00	2,480.00	\$3,632.66	2,252.25
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	3003	\$3.00	9,009.00	\$4.25	12,762.75
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	55	\$60.00	3,300.00	\$60.00	3,300.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	60	\$50.00	3,000.00	\$33.00	1,980.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	147814	\$0.25	36,953.50	\$0.50	73,907.00
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	95240	\$2.50	238,100.00	\$2.72	259,052.80
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	208	\$200.00	41,600.00	\$40.00	8,320.00
9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	8162	\$115.00	938,630.00	\$99.00	808,038.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	3191	\$110.00	351,010.00	\$95.50	304,740.50
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1668	\$100.00	166,800.00	\$93.50	155,958.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N	TON	5221	\$115.00	600,415.00	\$105.00	548,205.00
13	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SMA, 9.5, MIX "F", N80	TON	15269	\$120.00	1,832,280.00	\$113.00	1,725,397.00
14	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	15269	\$3.00	45,807.00	\$3.50	53,441.50
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	720	\$5.00	3,600.00	\$2.50	1,800.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7935	\$3.00	23,805.00	\$2.50	19,837.50
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8692	\$8.00	69,536.00	\$8.40	73,012.80
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,032	\$35.00	36,120.00	\$34.00	35,088.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	6267	\$2.50	15,667.50	\$3.65	22,874.55
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	189268	\$3.50	662,438.00	\$2.95	558,340.60
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	24665	\$5.00	123,325.00	\$4.70	115,925.50
22	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1398	\$10.00	13,980.00	\$10.00	13,980.00
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	12600	\$40.00	504,000.00	\$40.75	513,450.00
24	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	80	\$40.00	3,200.00	\$8.00	640.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	70	\$110.00	7,700.00	\$5.00	350.00
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$100.00	21,000.00	\$5.00	1,050.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$90.00	18,900.00	\$5.00	1,050.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	70	\$80.00	5,600.00	\$5.00	350.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	143	\$110.00	15,730.00	\$5.00	715.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$100.00	42,700.00	\$5.00	2,135.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$90.00	38,430.00	\$5.00	2,135.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	143	\$80.00	11,440.00	\$5.00	715.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 15"	SQ YD	47	\$110.00	5,170.00	\$5.00	235.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$100.00	14,200.00	\$5.00	710.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$90.00	12,780.00	\$5.00	710.00
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15"	SQ YD	47	\$80.00	3,760.00	\$5.00	235.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	3,750.00	\$1,450.00	4,350.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$250.00	1,250.00	\$550.00	2,750.00
39	INLET TY. A	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	15,000.00	\$3,000.00	15,000.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	25	\$400.00	10,000.00	\$550.00	13,750.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	2	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$550.00	1,100.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$450.00	450.00	\$685.00	685.00
43	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	111	\$450.00	49,950.00	\$520.00	57,720.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	28	\$500.00	14,000.00	\$550.00	15,400.00
45	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	69	\$800.00	55,200.00	\$2,482.00	171,258.00
46	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19567	\$1.00	19,567.00	\$0.15	2,935.05
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3847	\$4.00	15,388.00	\$4.50	17,311.50
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	76,802	\$0.75	57,601.50	\$0.70	53,761.40
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13568	\$1.00	13,568.00	\$0.90	12,211.20
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	3122	\$1.50	4,683.00	\$1.50	4,683.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8504	\$2.00	17,008.00	\$2.00	17,008.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	2091	\$4.00	8,364.00	\$5.00	10,455.00
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	2252	\$6.00	13,512.00	\$3.00	6,756.00
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1924	\$1.00	1,924.00	\$0.25	481.00
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	353876	\$0.15	53,081.40	\$0.03	10,616.28
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	4182	\$0.75	3,136.50	\$0.25	1,045.50
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2513	\$19.00	47,747.00	\$19.00	47,747.00
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4,450	\$16.00	71,200.00	\$15.37	68,396.50
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$1,500.00	13,500.00	\$503.12	4,528.08
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$1,722.27	1,722.27
61	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	24	\$400.00	9,600.00	\$360.59	8,654.16
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$352,258.81	352,258.81
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$35.00	4,900.00	\$30.00	4,200.00
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	5000	\$1.00	5,000.00	\$1.00	5,000.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Engineer's Estimate	
Unit Price	Total
\$1.00	20,000.00
	0.00
\$6,690,376.40	

R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
Unit Price	Total
\$1.00	20,000.00
	0.00
\$6,282,000.00	

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000
67	REGRADE ACCESS ROAD	SQ YD	
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements (BASE BID)			

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	3003	\$10.00	30,030.00	\$7.50	22,522.50
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.62	\$4,000.00	2,480.00	\$3,632.66	2,252.25
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	3003	\$3.00	9,009.00	\$4.25	12,762.75
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	55	\$60.00	3,300.00	\$60.00	3,300.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	60	\$50.00	3,000.00	\$33.00	1,980.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	147814	\$0.25	36,953.50	\$0.50	73,907.00
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	95240	\$2.50	238,100.00	\$2.72	259,052.80
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	208	\$200.00	41,600.00	\$40.00	8,320.00
9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	8162	\$115.00	938,630.00	\$99.00	808,038.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	3191	\$110.00	351,010.00	\$95.50	304,740.50
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1668	\$100.00	166,800.00	\$93.50	155,958.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N	TON	5221	\$115.00	600,415.00	\$105.00	548,205.00
13	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SMA, 9.5, MIX "F", N80	TON	15269	\$120.00	1,832,280.00	\$113.00	1,725,397.00
14	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	15269	\$3.00	45,807.00	\$3.50	53,441.50
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	720	\$5.00	3,600.00	\$2.50	1,800.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7935	\$3.00	23,805.00	\$2.50	19,837.50
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8692	\$8.00	69,536.00	\$8.40	73,012.80
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,032	\$35.00	36,120.00	\$34.00	35,088.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	6267	\$2.50	15,667.50	\$3.65	22,874.55
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	189268	\$3.50	662,438.00	\$2.95	558,340.60
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	24665	\$5.00	123,325.00	\$4.70	115,925.50
22	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1398	\$10.00	13,980.00	\$10.00	13,980.00
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	12600	\$40.00	504,000.00	\$40.75	513,450.00
24	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	80	\$40.00	3,200.00	\$8.00	640.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	70	\$110.00	7,700.00	\$5.00	350.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$100.00	21,000.00	\$5.00	1,050.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$90.00	18,900.00	\$5.00	1,050.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	70	\$80.00	5,600.00	\$5.00	350.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	143	\$110.00	15,730.00	\$5.00	715.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$100.00	42,700.00	\$5.00	2,135.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$90.00	38,430.00	\$5.00	2,135.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	143	\$80.00	11,440.00	\$5.00	715.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 15"	SQ YD	47	\$110.00	5,170.00	\$5.00	235.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$100.00	14,200.00	\$5.00	710.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$90.00	12,780.00	\$5.00	710.00
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15"	SQ YD	47	\$80.00	3,760.00	\$5.00	235.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	3,750.00	\$1,450.00	4,350.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$250.00	1,250.00	\$550.00	2,750.00
39	INLET TY. A	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	15,000.00	\$3,000.00	15,000.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	25	\$400.00	10,000.00	\$550.00	13,750.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	2	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$550.00	1,100.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$450.00	450.00	\$685.00	685.00
43	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	111	\$450.00	49,950.00	\$520.00	57,720.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	28	\$500.00	14,000.00	\$550.00	15,400.00
45	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	69	\$800.00	55,200.00	\$2,482.00	171,258.00
46	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19567	\$1.00	19,567.00	\$0.15	2,935.05
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3847	\$4.00	15,388.00	\$4.50	17,311.50
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	76,802	\$0.75	57,601.50	\$0.70	53,761.40
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13568	\$1.00	13,568.00	\$0.90	12,211.20
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	3122	\$1.50	4,683.00	\$1.50	4,683.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8504	\$2.00	17,008.00	\$2.00	17,008.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	2091	\$4.00	8,364.00	\$5.00	10,455.00
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	2252	\$6.00	13,512.00	\$3.00	6,756.00
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1924	\$1.00	1,924.00	\$0.25	481.00
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	353876	\$0.15	53,081.40	\$0.03	10,616.28
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	4182	\$0.75	3,136.50	\$0.25	1,045.50
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2513	\$19.00	47,747.00	\$19.00	47,747.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4,450	\$16.00	71,200.00	\$15.37	68,396.50
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$1,500.00	13,500.00	\$503.12	4,528.08
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$1,722.27	1,722.27
61	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	24	\$400.00	9,600.00	\$360.59	8,654.16
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$352,258.81	352,258.81
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$35.00	4,900.00	\$30.00	4,200.00
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	5000	\$1.00	5,000.00	\$1.00	5,000.00
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
67	REGRADE ACCESS ROAD	SQ YD	8400	\$6.00	50,400.00	\$0.75	6,300.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements (BASE PLUS ALTERNATE)				\$6,740,776.40		\$6,288,300.00	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Arrow Road Construction Company
1445 Oakton Street
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Plote Construction Inc.
1100 Brandt Drive
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Arrow Road Construction Company		Plote Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	3003	\$3.00	9,009.00	\$8.00	24,024.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.62	\$48,400.00	30,008.00	\$3,750.00	2,325.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	3003	\$3.00	9,009.00	\$3.00	9,009.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	55	\$115.00	6,325.00	\$105.00	5,775.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	60	\$140.00	8,400.00	\$90.00	5,400.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	147814	\$0.01	1,478.14	\$0.01	1,478.14
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	95240	\$2.70	257,148.00	\$2.55	242,862.00
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	208	\$75.00	15,600.00	\$150.00	31,200.00
9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	8162	\$101.00	824,362.00	\$116.00	946,792.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	3191	\$86.00	274,426.00	\$100.00	319,100.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1668	\$95.00	158,460.00	\$124.00	206,832.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N	TON	5221	\$102.50	535,152.50	\$114.00	595,194.00
13	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SMA, 9.5, MIX "F", N80	TON	15269	\$120.75	1,843,731.75	\$128.00	1,954,432.00
14	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	15269	\$3.25	49,624.25	\$3.50	53,441.50
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	720	\$20.00	14,400.00	\$2.15	1,548.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7935	\$8.00	63,480.00	\$2.30	18,250.50
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8692	\$8.00	69,536.00	\$9.50	82,574.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,032	\$37.00	38,184.00	\$37.00	38,184.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	6267	\$2.30	14,414.10	\$3.50	21,934.50
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	189268	\$2.30	435,316.40	\$3.30	624,584.40
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	24665	\$4.00	98,660.00	\$5.70	140,590.50
22	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1398	\$8.00	11,184.00	\$5.00	6,990.00
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	12600	\$50.00	630,000.00	\$57.00	718,200.00
24	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	80	\$50.00	4,000.00	\$19.00	1,520.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	70	\$37.00	2,590.00	\$155.00	10,850.00
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$37.00	7,770.00	\$155.00	32,550.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$37.00	7,770.00	\$155.00	32,550.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	70	\$38.00	2,660.00	\$155.00	10,850.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	143	\$40.00	5,720.00	\$165.00	23,595.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$40.00	17,080.00	\$165.00	70,455.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$40.00	17,080.00	\$165.00	70,455.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	143	\$40.00	5,720.00	\$165.00	23,595.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 15"	SQ YD	47	\$46.00	2,162.00	\$190.00	8,930.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Arrow Road Construction Company
1445 Oakton Street
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Plote Construction Inc.
1100 Brandt Drive
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Arrow Road Construction Company		Plote Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$46.00	6,532.00	\$190.00	26,980.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$46.00	6,532.00	\$190.00	26,980.00
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15"	SQ YD	47	\$46.00	2,162.00	\$190.00	8,930.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,837.00	5,511.00	\$1,450.00	4,350.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$251.00	1,255.00	\$550.00	2,750.00
39	INLET TY. A	EACH	5	\$3,035.00	15,175.00	\$3,685.00	18,425.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	25	\$588.00	14,700.00	\$550.00	13,750.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	2	\$816.00	1,632.00	\$550.00	1,100.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$980.00	980.00	\$685.00	685.00
43	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	111	\$627.00	69,597.00	\$450.00	49,950.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	28	\$295.00	8,260.00	\$550.00	15,400.00
45	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	69	\$2,657.00	183,333.00	\$3,100.00	213,900.00
46	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19567	\$0.01	195.67	\$1.00	19,567.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3847	\$4.50	17,311.50	\$4.50	17,311.50
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	76,802	\$0.70	53,761.40	\$0.70	53,761.40
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13568	\$0.90	12,211.20	\$0.90	12,211.20
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	3122	\$1.50	4,683.00	\$1.50	4,683.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8504	\$2.00	17,008.00	\$2.00	17,008.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	2091	\$5.00	10,455.00	\$5.00	10,455.00
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	2252	\$3.00	6,756.00	\$3.00	6,756.00
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1924	\$0.25	481.00	\$0.25	481.00
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	353876	\$0.03	10,616.28	\$0.03	10,616.28
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	4182	\$0.25	1,045.50	\$0.25	1,045.50
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2513	\$19.00	47,747.00	\$19.00	47,747.00
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4,450	\$15.37	68,396.50	\$15.37	68,396.50
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$503.12	4,528.08	\$503.12	4,528.08
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,722.27	1,722.27	\$1,722.27	1,722.27
61	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	24	\$360.59	8,654.16	\$360.59	8,654.16
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$600,000.00	600,000.00	\$487,000.00	487,000.00
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$30.00	4,200.00	\$30.00	4,200.00
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,900.00	1,900.00
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	5000	\$1.00	5,000.00	\$1.00	5,000.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Arrow Road Construction Company 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
Unit Price	Total
\$1.00	20,000.00
	0.00
\$6,685,901.70	

Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	
Unit Price	Total
\$1.00	20,000.00
	0.00
\$7,522,314.43	

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000
67	REGRADE ACCESS ROAD	SQ YD	
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements (BASE BID)			

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	3003	\$3.00	9,009.00	\$8.00	24,024.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.62	\$48,400.00	30,008.00	\$3,750.00	2,325.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	3003	\$3.00	9,009.00	\$3.00	9,009.00
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	55	\$115.00	6,325.00	\$105.00	5,775.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	60	\$140.00	8,400.00	\$90.00	5,400.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	147814	\$0.01	1,478.14	\$0.01	1,478.14
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	95240	\$2.70	257,148.00	\$2.55	242,862.00
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	208	\$75.00	15,600.00	\$150.00	31,200.00
9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	8162	\$101.00	824,362.00	\$116.00	946,792.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	3191	\$86.00	274,426.00	\$100.00	319,100.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1668	\$95.00	158,460.00	\$124.00	206,832.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N	TON	5221	\$102.50	535,152.50	\$114.00	595,194.00
13	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SMA, 9.5, MIX "F", N80	TON	15269	\$120.75	1,843,731.75	\$128.00	1,954,432.00
14	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	15269	\$3.25	49,624.25	\$3.50	53,441.50
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	720	\$20.00	14,400.00	\$2.15	1,548.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7935	\$8.00	63,480.00	\$2.30	18,250.50
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8692	\$8.00	69,536.00	\$9.50	82,574.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,032	\$37.00	38,184.00	\$37.00	38,184.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	6267	\$2.30	14,414.10	\$3.50	21,934.50
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	189268	\$2.30	435,316.40	\$3.30	624,584.40
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	24665	\$4.00	98,660.00	\$5.70	140,590.50
22	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1398	\$8.00	11,184.00	\$5.00	6,990.00
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	12600	\$50.00	630,000.00	\$57.00	718,200.00
24	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	80	\$50.00	4,000.00	\$19.00	1,520.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	70	\$37.00	2,590.00	\$155.00	10,850.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

		Arrow Road Construction Company 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192			
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$37.00	7,770.00	\$155.00	32,550.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$37.00	7,770.00	\$155.00	32,550.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	70	\$38.00	2,660.00	\$155.00	10,850.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	143	\$40.00	5,720.00	\$165.00	23,595.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$40.00	17,080.00	\$165.00	70,455.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$40.00	17,080.00	\$165.00	70,455.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	143	\$40.00	5,720.00	\$165.00	23,595.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 15"	SQ YD	47	\$46.00	2,162.00	\$190.00	8,930.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$46.00	6,532.00	\$190.00	26,980.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$46.00	6,532.00	\$190.00	26,980.00
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15"	SQ YD	47	\$46.00	2,162.00	\$190.00	8,930.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,837.00	5,511.00	\$1,450.00	4,350.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$251.00	1,255.00	\$550.00	2,750.00
39	INLET TY. A	EACH	5	\$3,035.00	15,175.00	\$3,685.00	18,425.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	25	\$588.00	14,700.00	\$550.00	13,750.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	2	\$816.00	1,632.00	\$550.00	1,100.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$980.00	980.00	\$685.00	685.00
43	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	111	\$627.00	69,597.00	\$450.00	49,950.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	28	\$295.00	8,260.00	\$550.00	15,400.00
45	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	69	\$2,657.00	183,333.00	\$3,100.00	213,900.00
46	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19567	\$0.01	195.67	\$1.00	19,567.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3847	\$4.50	17,311.50	\$4.50	17,311.50
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	76,802	\$0.70	53,761.40	\$0.70	53,761.40
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13568	\$0.90	12,211.20	\$0.90	12,211.20
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	3122	\$1.50	4,683.00	\$1.50	4,683.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8504	\$2.00	17,008.00	\$2.00	17,008.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	2091	\$5.00	10,455.00	\$5.00	10,455.00
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	2252	\$3.00	6,756.00	\$3.00	6,756.00
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1924	\$0.25	481.00	\$0.25	481.00
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	353876	\$0.03	10,616.28	\$0.03	10,616.28
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	4182	\$0.25	1,045.50	\$0.25	1,045.50
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2513	\$19.00	47,747.00	\$19.00	47,747.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

Arrow Road Construction Company 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	
Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
\$15.37	68,396.50	\$15.37	68,396.50
\$503.12	4,528.08	\$503.12	4,528.08
\$1,722.27	1,722.27	\$1,722.27	1,722.27
\$360.59	8,654.16	\$360.59	8,654.16
\$600,000.00	600,000.00	\$487,000.00	487,000.00
\$30.00	4,200.00	\$30.00	4,200.00
\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,900.00	1,900.00
\$1.00	5,000.00	\$1.00	5,000.00
\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
\$5.00	42,000.00	\$1.65	13,860.00
\$6,727,901.70		\$7,536,174.43	

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4,450
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1
61	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	24
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	5000
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000
67	REGRADE ACCESS ROAD	SQ YD	8400

Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements (BASE PLUS ALTERNATE)

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corporation
 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200
 Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	3003	\$7.50	22,522.50
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.62	\$3,650.00	2,263.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	3003	\$4.25	12,762.75
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	55	\$100.00	5,500.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	60	\$75.00	4,500.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	147814	\$0.01	1,478.14
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	95240	\$3.25	309,530.00
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	208	\$50.00	10,400.00
9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	8162	\$126.00	1,028,412.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	3191	\$130.00	414,830.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1668	\$75.00	125,100.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N	TON	5221	\$130.00	678,730.00
13	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SMA, 9.5, MIX "F", N80	TON	15269	\$140.00	2,137,660.00
14	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	15269	\$3.00	45,807.00
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	720	\$20.00	14,400.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7935	\$10.00	79,350.00
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8692	\$10.00	86,920.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,032	\$40.00	41,280.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	6267	\$2.40	15,040.80
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	189268	\$3.50	662,438.00
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	24665	\$4.70	115,925.50
22	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1398	\$0.01	13.98
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	12600	\$53.00	667,800.00
24	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	80	\$50.00	4,000.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	70	\$75.00	5,250.00
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$75.00	15,750.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$75.00	15,750.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	70	\$75.00	5,250.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	143	\$75.00	10,725.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$75.00	32,025.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$75.00	32,025.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	143	\$75.00	10,725.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 15"	SQ YD	47	\$75.00	3,525.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corporation
 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200
 Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$75.00	10,650.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$75.00	10,650.00
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15"	SQ YD	47	\$75.00	3,525.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,837.00	5,511.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$251.00	1,255.00
39	INLET TY. A	EACH	5	\$3,035.00	15,175.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	25	\$588.00	14,700.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	2	\$816.00	1,632.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$980.00	980.00
43	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	111	\$627.00	69,597.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	28	\$295.00	8,260.00
45	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	69	\$2,657.00	183,333.00
46	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19567	\$2.00	39,134.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3847	\$4.50	17,311.50
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	76,802	\$0.70	53,761.40
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13568	\$0.90	12,211.20
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	3122	\$1.50	4,683.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8504	\$2.00	17,008.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	2091	\$5.00	10,455.00
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	2252	\$3.00	6,756.00
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1924	\$0.25	481.00
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	353876	\$0.03	10,616.28
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	4182	\$0.25	1,045.50
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2513	\$19.00	47,747.00
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4,450	\$15.50	68,975.00
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$505.00	4,545.00
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,725.00	1,725.00
61	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	24	\$361.00	8,664.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$358,000.00	358,000.00
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$30.00	4,200.00
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	5000	\$1.00	5,000.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corporation
999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200
Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000
67	REGRADE ACCESS ROAD	SQ YD	
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements (BASE BID)			

Unit Price	Total
\$1.00	20,000.00
	0.00
\$7,640,275.55	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	3003	\$7.50	22,522.50
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.62	\$3,650.00	2,263.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	3003	\$4.25	12,762.75
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	55	\$100.00	5,500.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	60	\$75.00	4,500.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	147814	\$0.01	1,478.14
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	95240	\$3.25	309,530.00
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	208	\$50.00	10,400.00
9	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER, IL- 4.75, N50	TON	8162	\$126.00	1,028,412.00
10	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	3191	\$130.00	414,830.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1668	\$75.00	125,100.00
12	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N	TON	5221	\$130.00	678,730.00
13	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SMA, 9.5, MIX "F", N80	TON	15269	\$140.00	2,137,660.00
14	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	15269	\$3.00	45,807.00
15	PATH REMOVAL	SQ FT	720	\$20.00	14,400.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7935	\$10.00	79,350.00
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8692	\$10.00	86,920.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,032	\$40.00	41,280.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 1.75"	SQ YD	6267	\$2.40	15,040.80
20	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	189268	\$3.50	662,438.00
21	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	24665	\$4.70	115,925.50
22	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1398	\$0.01	13.98
23	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	12600	\$53.00	667,800.00
24	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	80	\$50.00	4,000.00
25	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	70	\$75.00	5,250.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMT-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corporation
 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200
 Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
26	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$75.00	15,750.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	210	\$75.00	15,750.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	70	\$75.00	5,250.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	143	\$75.00	10,725.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$75.00	32,025.00
31	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	427	\$75.00	32,025.00
32	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	143	\$75.00	10,725.00
33	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I , 15"	SQ YD	47	\$75.00	3,525.00
34	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$75.00	10,650.00
35	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15"	SQ YD	142	\$75.00	10,650.00
36	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15"	SQ YD	47	\$75.00	3,525.00
37	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	3	\$1,837.00	5,511.00
38	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$251.00	1,255.00
39	INLET TY. A	EACH	5	\$3,035.00	15,175.00
40	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	25	\$588.00	14,700.00
41	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24	EACH	2	\$816.00	1,632.00
42	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	1	\$980.00	980.00
43	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	111	\$627.00	69,597.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	28	\$295.00	8,260.00
45	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	69	\$2,657.00	183,333.00
46	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19567	\$2.00	39,134.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3847	\$4.50	17,311.50
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	76,802	\$0.70	53,761.40
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	13568	\$0.90	12,211.20
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	3122	\$1.50	4,683.00
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	8504	\$2.00	17,008.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	2091	\$5.00	10,455.00
53	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	2252	\$3.00	6,756.00
54	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	1924	\$0.25	481.00
55	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	353876	\$0.03	10,616.28
56	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	4182	\$0.25	1,045.50
57	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2513	\$19.00	47,747.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2023 Pavement Maint. North Region** Sec. No: **23-PVMTC-19-GM**

Date of Letting: **April 11, 2023 2:00 P.M.**

K-Five Construction Corporation
 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste 200
 Westmont, IL 60559

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
58	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	4,450	\$15.50	68,975.00
59	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$505.00	4,545.00
60	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,725.00	1,725.00
61	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	24	\$361.00	8,664.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$358,000.00	358,000.00
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	140	\$30.00	4,200.00
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	5000	\$1.00	5,000.00
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00
67	REGRADE ACCESS ROAD	SQ YD	8400	\$1.50	12,600.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements (BASE PLUS ALTERNATE)				\$7,652,875.55	

As-Read total (if different from calculated total)